
 
 
SKLÁRNY MORAVIA, akciová společnost 
Úsobrno č.p. 79 
679 39 Úsobrno 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
 
Tel.: + 420 516 427 711 
Fax: + 420 516 427 700 
E-mail: info@sklomoravia.cz 

  
 

Declaration of Conformity 
  
 
Product:     Laboratory glass containers 
 

Capacity:    50 – 2000 ml 
 

Color:  Flint, Amber 
 
 
 
All glass containers manufactured by Sklarny Moravia have been manufactured in conformity with 
drawing, product specification and our standard procedures. 
 
All laboratory glass containers are manufactured in conformity with:  

 ISO 719:1985  
 94/62/EC  

 EC 1935/2004 * 

 EC 2023/2006  * 
 
They are also manufactured in conformity with standards referred to certificate No. CQ-32/2019, 
issued by IKATES s.r.o. Teplice, certificate authority No. 3065. 
 
 

Company quality management system is certified according to ISO 9001:2015 by Intertek. 
 
 
 

*  Laboratory glass containers are intended for storage of chemical substances and mixtures. We recommend rinsing the containers 

with distilled water before use. In the case of grinded containers, there may occur glass dust on the sides and bottom of the bottle 
from grinding process. Such containers must be rinsed before use. We recommend rinsing with a 2% acetic acid solution followed 
by distilled water. If containers are intended for food and beverage storage, the beverage / food manufacturer must rinse the 
containers properly with drinking water or water with low % alcohol before filling!  Grinded containers and stoppers are recommended 
to be rinsed first with 2% acetic acid solution followed by drinking water or water with low % alcohol! 

Absolute tightness cannot be guaranteed for grinded containers with grinded stoppers. Therefore we do not recommend to transport 
liquids. Any use of waxes and sealing material to ensure better tightness is solely the responsibility of the user of the sealing material. 

  
 
Úsobrno, January 2021 
 
Issued by: Martin Dudek 
 
 
 
 


